FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 07-11-2007 (Rev 6-93) 103425633 d the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Joël Fournier Johnson Controls Technology Company 700 Waverly Road Holland, Michigan 49423, USA Additional conveying party(ies) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT** Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO May 2, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 2, 2007 A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Mary Michelle Kile Check Enclosed **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** Authorized to be charged to credit card X Washington Harbour Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3000 K Street NW, Suite 500 8. Payment Information Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 1526 Last 4 Numbers Credit Card 11/30/2008 Expiration Date 19-0741 Deposit account number Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The 9. Statement and signature: Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Mary Michelle Kile 40.00 OP Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

lotal number of pages including every street,

PATENT REEL: 019552 FRAME: 0893

AP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 03 JUL 2007:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,		
	Joël FOURNIER	
hereafter refe A POINT ——A—METHO	rred to as "applicant(s)", have ER WITH A FITTED CO D OF FABRICATING FI	e invented certain new and useful improvements in OVER FOR A GAUGE OR SIMILAR, AND OTTED COVERS
(a)	for which an application for	a United States patent was filed on
	, App	lication No,
(p)	for which an application for	a United States patent was executed on
WHEF	REAS, <u>JOHNSON CONTROL</u>	S TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
whose addres	ss is <u>700 Waverly Road</u>	
	HOLLAND, Michigan 4	9423 (USA),
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the same,		
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consider	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other go	ood and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to		
the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all		
patents which	n may be granted therefore i	n the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and	behoof of its legal represent	tatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
may be grant	ted, as fully and entirely as	the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment a	and sale not been made.	
		and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
• •	to issue said United States pa	
Date <u>32/</u>	105/200,7	(signature) Joël FOURNIER
Data		
Date		(signature)

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 019552 FRAME: 0894